06-11-2002

102118281

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

EET

Attorney's Docket No. 015452-007

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Land Fabric Corporation $6-5-02$	Name: <u>McKinnon-Land, LLC</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	Address: 4824 Parkway Plaza, Suite 200
3. Nature of conveyance:	Charlotte, NC 28217
[x] Assignment* [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	
Other: * Nunc Pro Tunc as of March 30, 2002	
Execution Date: May 29, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
·	5,545,441
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Ronni S. Jillions	7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$_40.00
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	[x] Enclosed
P.O. Box 1404	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number:
	_02-4800
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ronni S. Jillions, Reg. No. 31,979	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

06/10/2002 DBYRNE 00000192 5545441 01 FC 581 40.00 DP Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(10/01)

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment made by Land Fabric Corporation (Assignor), Nunc Pro Tunc as of March 30, 2002, a Delaware corporation to McKinnon-Land, LLC (Assignee), a North Carolina limited liability company doing business in Gastonia, North Carolina.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, **Assignor** does hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Assignee**, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in a METHOD OF MAKING A TEXTURED GLASS YARN FABRIC FOR USE IN WALLCOVERINGS, ACOUSTICAL PANELS AND CEILING TILES, and the invention therein as set forth in United States Letters Patent No. 5,545,441, issued August 13, 1996.

Further, said **Assignor** hereby covenants that **Assignor** has full right to convey **Assignor's** entire right, title and interest in said invention and Issued Letters Patent and corresponding applications for patent in foreign countries, and that **Assignor** has not executed agreement in conflict herewith.

Signed this $\frac{20}{3}$ day of May, 2002.

LAND FABRIC CORPORATION

Frank J. Land - President

RECORDED: 06/05/2002 REEL: 012958 FRAME: 0402